milanese leader nello sviluppo residenziale, quotata sul Mercato Euronext STAR Milan – riunitasi oggi in unica 
convocazione, ha approvato la modifica del compenso fisso dei membri del Consiglio di Amministrazione, il 
quale è stato rideterminato in complessivi € 615.000 (seicentoquindicimila/00) lordi annui, oltre IVA se dovuta 
e oneri contributivi di legge, il rimborso delle spese sostenute per la carica e gli usuali fringe benefits necessari 
all’espletamento delle proprie funzioni, compenso che è inclusivo della remunerazione a favore degli

[...]

Milanese company leading in residential development, listed on the Euronext STAR Milan Market – 
convened today in a single session, approved the modification of the fixed compensation for the members 
of the Board of Directors, which has been redetermined at a total of €615,000 (six hundred fifteen 
thousand/00) gross per year, plus VAT if applicable and legal social security charges, reimbursement of 
expenses incurred for the office, and the usual fringe benefits necessary for the performance of their 
functions. This compensation includes remuneration for directors holding special positions pursuant to